

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54642706 |
| Name | Red Wine & Nibbles Gift Box |
| Contents | Cambrook Extraordinary Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g House of Fudge Gingerbread Fudge 100g Myrtle & Olive Tomato & Cheese Swirls 75g Farmhouse Biscuits Dark Chocolate Orange Marmalade 150g El Campo Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Copper & Burgundy Tree, Holly and Disc Sprinkles 90g Inessence Cheese Potato Crisps 125g |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | N |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | N |
| Free from artificial flavours | Y |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Cambrook Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews 80g |
| Ingredients | PEANUTS (57%), CASHEW (NUTS) (38%), Sweet Chilli Seasoning (4%): Sugar, Salt, Dried SOY Sauce (Contains: SOY beans, Salt, Spirit Vinegar), Garlic, Onion, Chilli, Yeast Extract, Tomato, Red Bell Pepper, Paprika Extract, Spices, Citric Acid, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring. Stabiliser: Gum Arabic. |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Sesame Other Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | Various; Manufacture: UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF |
| Instructions for use | Eat as a snack anytime. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2369 / 570 |
| Fat | 47.6 |
| Of which saturated | 8.9 |
| Carbohydrate | 13.8 |
| Of which sugars | 6.0 |
| Fibre | 4.9 |
| Protein | 19.9 |
| Salt | 1.5 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | House of Fudge Gingerbread Fudge 100g |
| Ingredients | Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK , Refined Vegetable Oil (Palm), Ginger Shavings (4%), Butter (MILK), Clotted Cream (MILK), Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Salt, Mixed Spice (Cinnamon, Coriander Seed, Nutmeg, Clove, Pimento, Ginger). For allergens, see ingredients in Bold. May contain traces of PEANUTS and TreeNUTS. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1758 / 418 |
| Fat | 12.6 |
| Of which saturated | 6.8 |
| Carbohydrate | 75.1 |
| Of which sugars | 63.2 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0.9 |
| Salt | 0.19 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Farmhouse Biscuits Dark Chocolate Orange Marmalade 150g |
| Ingredients | Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (17%) (MILK , Salt), Dark Chocolate (16%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Dark Chocolate Chips (16%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Soft Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Colour: Plain Caramel; Partially Inverted Sugar syrup), Cocoa Paste (Cocoa Powder, Rapeseed Oil Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Orange Marmalade (2%) (Sugar, Oranges), Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Natural Orange Flavouring, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in a cool dry place and consume within 2 weeks. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, UK, BB99PX |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2199 / 525 |
| Fat | 29.9 |
| Of which saturated | 16.2 |
| Carbohydrate | 56.4 |
| Of which sugars | 30.2 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 4.6 |
| Salt | 0.57 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | El Campo Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl |
| Ingredients | Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Chile |
| Storage Instructions | N/A |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 67290 |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|----------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 307 / 73 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 0.4 |
| Of which sugars | 0.4 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 13 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | No |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | No |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Myrtle & Olive Tomato & Cheese Swirls 75g |
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Grated Emmental cheese (MILK), Rapeseed oil, Salt, tomato mix (Tomato powder 37,5%, sweet and hot pepper powder 34,5% , onion powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, oregano powder) (2,2%), Yeast, Blend of herbs with garlic and onions, Black pepper, Colour : E160b(ii), Colour : E160c |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | France |
| Storage Instructions | store in cool and dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | DE KROES FEUILLETAGE, rue champs de la perdrix, SEMUR EN AUXOIS, burgundy, France, 21140 |
| Instructions for use | ready to eat |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2156 / 516 |
| Fat | 28 |
| Of which saturated | 17 |
| Carbohydrate | 54 |
| Of which sugars | 1.8 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 11 |
| Salt | 2.88 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons with Copper & Burgundy Tree, Holly and Disc Sprinkles 90g |
| Ingredients | Ingredients: Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour: natural vanilla. MILK chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%. Decorations: Sugar, Rice flour, Glucose syrup, Palm oil, Vegetable fat (Palm kernel, Palm oil), Invert sugar syrup, Thickeners: Gum Arabic, Xanthan gum, E462 Ethyl cellulose; Stabilizers: Xanthan gum; Humectant: Glycerol; Emulsifier: Mono – and Diglycerides of fatty acids; Colours: Iron oxides. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | store under 20c out of direct sunlight, in the dry |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Linden Lady, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR |
| Instructions for use | N/A |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2357 / 563 |
| Fat | 36.2 |
| Of which saturated | 21.8 |
| Carbohydrate | 51 |
| Of which sugars | 50 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 7 |
| Salt | 0.21 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Inessence Cheese Potato Crisps 125g |
| Ingredients | Potatoes ¹ , sunflower oil, olive oil and cheese flavouring [WHEY powder, salt, CHEESE powder (cheese, emulsifier (E 339)), aromatic, sugar, BUTTER powder, MILK powder, acidity regulator (lactic acid (E270)), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide (E551)) |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Spain |
| Storage Instructions | General storage conditions: Store in a cool, dry place away from light. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | rubio snacks, CALLE RIO MULA 3 POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL MARIM Bullas, 30180 SPAIN, , marim, bullas, spain, n.a |
| Instructions for use | eat within 3 days of opening |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2148 / 514 |
| Fat | 29 |
| Of which saturated | 3 |
| Carbohydrate | 54 |
| Of which sugars | 3.8 |
| Fibre | 3.3 |
| Protein | 7.6 |
| Salt | 1.7 |

| | |
|---|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |